Technical documentation
Last changed on: 09.10.2020
EHS/EMS “Stack” Series
Precision High Voltage Power Supply Module with stacked Output Channels
• 8 / 16 channel, 100 V – 1 kV versions
• cascadeable channels in groups of 2, 4, 8 or 16 channels with 4kV floating voltage,
optional up to 5 kV floating voltage
• very low ripple and noise and low temperature coefficient

Table 11: Accesories
EHS “STACK” series 7 and 8 High Voltage Power Supply | Last changed on: 09.10.2020 | www.iseg-hv.com 32/36
10 Order guides
CABLE ORDER GUIDE
POWER SUPPLY SIDE
CONNECTOR
CABLE
CODE
CABLE DESCRIPTION LOAD SIDE
CONNECTOR
ORDER CODE
LLL = length in m (1
R51.47-G 07 HV cable 6kV Kerpen SL-v2YCeHI 37xAWG26/7red R51.46-A RG47_C07-LLL_RA47
R51.48-G 07 HV cable 6kV Kerpen SL-v2YCeHI 37xAWG26/7red R51.48-A R45G_C07-LLL_RA45
Notes:
1) Length building examples: 10cm  0.1, 2.5m  2.5, 12m  012, 999m  999➜ ➜ ➜ ➜
Table 12: Guideline for cable ordering
CONFIGURATION ORDER GUIDE (item code parts)
EH 16 8 010 P 105 000 48 00
High
Voltage,
Distinct
Source
Numbers
of
channels
Class Vnom Polarity Inom Option (hex) HV-Connector Customized
Version
8
16
7 = Standard
8 = High Precision
three
significante
digits •100V
For Example:
008 = 800V
p = positive
n = negative
two significante
digits + number
of zeros
For Example:
105 = 1mA
Sum of the hex
codes
see Table 3:
Technical data:
Options and order
information
For Example:
IU + TC = 804
47 / 48 =
Redel Multipin
see Table 8:
Safety Loop
and Limit
Connector
(drawings not
to scale)
00 = none
EM 16 8 XXX p 000 48 00
High
Voltage,
Distinct
Source
mixed
Channels
Numbers
of
channels
Class Channel-
Configuration
Polarity not applicable Option (hex) HV-Connector Customized
Version
8
16
7 = Standard
8 = High Precision
Sample 001
see Table 2: